

Cornwall Cricket Board Disability Cricket Code of Conduct

Players' Code of Conduct

This Code of Conduct simplifies, but does not replace, the ECB General Conduct Regulations and the Cornwall Cricket Board Code of Conduct, both of which can be found on the Cornwall Cricket Board website: https://cornwallcricket.co.uk/about-us.html

Respect

Show due regard to the game, its officials, coaches, parents/carers, opposition, your teammates, the environment, yourself and all others involved in the game. This applies to all Disability Cricket activities, Super 1s, Super 9s, and Champion Club sessions. Be respectful at all times.

Enjoyment

Always play the game in the right spirit, enjoy the practices and the matches, finish a session with a smile on your face. Help and encourage others whenever possible. Do not show aggressive behaviour or use bad language. Do not criticise other participants. Show a positive and supportive attitude.

Team Game

When involved in a match, always play to the needs of the team. Work together celebrating success as a team and accepting defeat as a team. Do not lay blame on others but show encouragement and support.

Yourself

Try hard to be the best version of yourself at all times. Set an example for others to follow with good manners on and off the field. Show sportsmanship by applauding good performance by your own team and your opponents. Shake hands at the end of a match. Take responsibility for your preparation and performance. Feel at the end of a session or match that you did your best and have no regrets.

Representing Cornwall Cricket

Cornwall Cricket Board expects high standards from those representing Cornwall Disability Cricket. It is a privilege to play for your County and any failure to adhere to the Code of Conduct may result in removal or restriction from representing Cornwall.

For queries, concerns or support you should contact the Disability Development Officer David Painter (ddo@cornwallcricket.co.uk) or the Cornwall Cricket Safeguarding Officer Jane Law (safeguarding@cornwallcricket.co.uk)



